Barn Owl

Bullfinch
Chiffchaff

Collared Dove
Dunnock
Goosander
Goosander
Greenfinch

Jay

Kingfisher

Lesser Whitethroat
Little Egret

Little Egret
Magpie

Moorhen
Pheasant
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Reed Bunting
Reed Warbler
Sedge Warbler
Teal

Twite

Water Rail
Water Rail
Whitethroat
Whitethroat
Wigeon

06/09/17
01/07/17
25/05/17
04/06/17
01/07/17
30/03/17
06/02/17
02/04/17
23/10/17
09/07/17
30/04/17
24/09/17
13/01/17
01/07/17
23/04/17
26/12/17
15/10/17
28/09/17

23/04/17
25/05/17
16/03/17
16/04/17

28/09/17
26/01/17
20/08/17
30/04/17
16/02/17

N

o) I GNP

70
130

Stockbridge Nature Reserve 2017

regular sightings September to December.
Ajuveile seen here 20/8.

family out, 3 young

adults with juvenile.

two pairs.

female flew into the stock dove nest box
Evening roost

pair mating and juvenile on 31/8.

Five records of singles on the reserve.

A bird called from thick hawthorn, a clear rattle. Called for 40 minutes.
stayed for only a few minutes

In recently cleared out small ponds.

Adults and juveniles.

pair with 5 chicks

flying west

flying high going east

summer - six singing males recorded and juveniles seen in August.

Singles were seen on 23/4, 21/5 and 25/5. There was no evidence of breeding but
Two singing birds seen regularly. A juvenile was seen on 30/7.

pair using the small ponds recently cleared to feed

possible breeding pair - 10 feeding on silver birch on 10/12.

other singles - 19/11/17 & 10/12/17
Five other reports - January to March
adult with juvenile

first sighting on the reserve.

female



