			Stockbridge Nature Reserve 2017
Barn Owl	06/09/17	1	regular sightings September to December.
Bullfinch	01/07/17	3	A juveile seen here 20/8.
Chiffchaff	25/05/17		family out, 3 young
Collared Dove	04/06/17		adults with juvenile.
Dunnock	01/07/17		two pairs.
Goosander	30/03/17	1	female flew into the stock dove nest box
Goosander	06/02/17	12	Evening roost
Greenfinch	02/04/17		pair mating and juvenile on 31/8.
Jay	23/10/17	7	
Kingfisher	09/07/17	1	Five records of singles on the reserve.
Lesser Whitethroat	30/04/17	1	A bird called from thick hawthorn, a clear rattle. Called for 40 minutes.
Little Egret	24/09/17	1	stayed for only a few minutes
Little Egret	13/01/17	1	In recently cleared out small ponds.
Magpie	01/07/17	6	Adults and juveniles.
Moorhen	23/04/17		pair with 5 chicks
Pheasant	26/12/17	8	
Pink-footed Goose	15/10/17	70	flying west
Pink-footed Goose	28/09/17	130	flying high going east
Reed Bunting			summer - six singing males recorded and juveniles seen in August.
Reed Warbler	23/04/17	1	Singles were seen on 23/4, 21/5 and 25/5. There was no evidence of breeding but
Sedge Warbler	25/05/17		Two singing birds seen regularly. A juvenile was seen on 30/7.
Teal	16/03/17	2	pair using the small ponds recently cleared to feed
Twite	16/04/17	2	possible breeding pair - 10 feeding on silver birch on 10/12.
Water Rail	28/09/17	1	other singles - 19/11/17 & 10/12/17
Water Rail	26/01/17	1	Five other reports - January to March
Whitethroat	20/08/17		adult with juvenile
Whitethroat	30/04/17	1	first sighting on the reserve.
Wigeon	16/02/17	1	female